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MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT MONTH:    JULY,   2024
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SWANSON WATER TREATMENT, INC.

847/680-1113

METER LOCATION:  4500 LINDEN TREE LANE

CERT.  CLASS::  B OPERATOR ID:  047333224   SODIUM HYPROCHLORITE - 12.5 %BACT. 

SAMP FLUORIDE TEST INSTUMENT:  HACH

REPORTED BY:  MURNER C. SWANSON WELL NO. 1 NATURAL FLUORIDE OF RAW WATER - 1.30

SIGNED BY:__________________________________________________

WELL NO. 2 NATURAL FLUORIDE OF RAW WATER - 0.43



               LINDEN TREE TOWNHOMES

FACILITY NO.  031-0370 MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT MONTH:

  AUGUST,   

2024

WELL NO. 1 WELL NO. 1 WELL NO. 2 WELL NO. 2

TIME METER READING WATER TREATED HOUR METER HOURS METER READING WATER TREATED HOUR METER HOURS TOTAL DAILY

DATE CHECKED ( 100 GALS ) ( 100 GALS ) READING RAN GPM ( 100 GALS ) ( 100 GALS ) READING RAN GPM GALLONS PUMPED

31 7665.3 2398.6

1 6:25am 0 7667.9 2.6 0.0 0 2398.6 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

2 6:10am 0 7669.3 1.4 0.0 0 2398.6 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

3 5:00am 0 7670.6 1.3 0.0 0 2398.6 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

4 9:45am 0 7672.1 1.5 0.0 0 2398.6 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

5 8:45am 0 7673.5 1.4 0.0 0 2398.6 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

6 6:30am 0 7674.8 1.3 0.0 0 2398.6 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

7 0 -7674.8 0.0 0 -2398.6 0.0 0

8 0 0.0 #DIV/0! 0 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

9 5:45am 0 0.0 #DIV/0! 0 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

10 0 0.0 #DIV/0! 0 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

11 0 0.0 #DIV/0! 0 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

12 6:15am 0 7682.1 7682.1 0.0 0 2398.7 2398.7 0.0 0

13 6:40am 0 7683.5 1.4 0.0 0 2398.7 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

14 6:10am 0 7685 1.5 0.0 0 2398.7 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

15 6:15am 0 7686.4 1.4 0.0 0 2398.7 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

16 6:00am 0 7687.8 1.4 0.0 0 2398.7 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

17 11:15 0 7689.2 1.4 0.0 0 2398.7 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

18 8:15am 0 7690.6 1.4 0.0 0 2398.7 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

19 6:15am 0 7692 1.4 0.0 0 2398.7 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

20 6:10am 0 7694.6 2.6 0.0 0 2398.7 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

21 6:15am 0 7695.4 0.8 0.0 0 2398.7 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

22 6:15am 0 7697.2 1.8 0.0 0 2398.7 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

23 5:40am 0 7697.2 0.0 #DIV/0! 0 2398.7 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

24 2:15pm 0 7698.7 1.5 0.0 0 2398.7 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

25 7:15am 0 7700 1.3 0.0 0 2398.7 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

26 6:10am 0 7701.1 1.1 0.0 0 2398.7 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

27 6:15am 0 7703.2 2.1 0.0 0 2399.2 0.5 0.0 0

28 9:30am 0 7704.4 1.2 0.0 0 2399.7 0.5 0.0 0

29 6:15am 0 7705.6 1.2 0.0 0 2399.7 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

30 6:15am 0 7706.9 1.3 0.0 0 2399.7 0.0 #DIV/0! 0

7:35am 7708.1 2399.7

TOTAL 0 41.6 0 1.1 0

AVE 0.0 1.4 #DIV/0! 19,500 0.0 #DIV/0! 15,900

MAX 0 7,682.1 #DIV/0! 0 2398.7 #DIV/0! 0

MIN 0 -7,674.8 #DIV/0! 0 -2398.6 #DIV/0! 0



               LINDEN TREE TOWNHOMES                 LINDEN TREE TOWNHOMES

MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT

HIGH SERVICE PUMPS

FIRE PUMP                          CHLORINE  DOSAGE

NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 RESERVOIR             WELL HOUSE

HOUR METER HOUR METER HOUR METER WATER LEVEL READING GALLONS CALCUL. RESIDUALS

READING HOURS RAN READING HOURS RAN READING HOURS RAN PRESSURE ( FEET ) GALLONS USED MG./L FREE

9.5

0.0 0.0 0 64 18.8 9.5 0.8 #DIV/0! 1.43

0.0 0.0 0 62 18.8 8.8 0.7 #DIV/0! 1.36

0.0 0.0 0 59 18.6 8.5 0.3 #DIV/0! 1.47

0.0 0.0 0 56 18.7 8 0.5 #DIV/0! 1.38

0.0 0.0 0 58 18.9 7.2 0.8 #DIV/0! 1.34

0.0 0.0 0 56 19 7 0.8 #DIV/0! 1.42

0.0 0.0 0 7.0 #DIV/0!

0.0 0.0 0 0.0 #DIV/0!

0.0 0.0 0 62 18.7 7 -7.0 #DIV/0! 1.32

0.0 0.0 0 7.0 #DIV/0!

0.0 0.0 0 0.0 #DIV/0!

0.0 0.0 0 61 18 9 -9.0 #DIV/0! 1.29

0.0 0.0 0 59 18.4 8.5 1.5 #DIV/0! 0.97

0.0 0.0 0 60 17.9 18.8 0.5 #DIV/0! 0.93

0.0 0.0 0 58 18.1 17.9 0.9 #DIV/0! 0.71

0.0 0.0 0 56 17.9 17.3 0.6 #DIV/0! 0.69

0.0 0.0 0 64 17.9 17 0.3 #DIV/0! 0

0.0 0.0 0 63 18 16.7 0.3 #DIV/0! 0.12

0.0 0.0 0 61 18.3 15 1.7 #DIV/0! 0.21

0.0 0.0 0 14.8 0.7 #DIV/0! 0.3

0.0 0.0 0 62 17.9 14.5 1.2 #DIV/0! 0.33

0.0 0.0 0 64 18.5 14 0.5 #DIV/0! 0.32

0.0 0.0 0 63 16.7 14 0.0 #DIV/0! 0.31

0.0 0.0 0 56 15.5 14 0.0 #DIV/0! 0.05

0.0 0.0 0 57 16.1 13.7 1.9 #DIV/0! 0.18

0.0 0.0 0 63 15.3 13.5 2.1 #DIV/0! 0.28

0.0 0.0 0 59 16.9 13.5 0.0 #DIV/0! 0.42
0.0 0.0 0 64 16.2 12.5 1.0 #DIV/0! 0.6

0.0 0.0 0 64 16.4 11.5 1.0 #DIV/0! 0.44

0.0 0.0 0 64 15.8 11 0.5 #DIV/0! 0.41

57 15.8 10.5 0.42

0.0 0.0 0 16.6

0.0 0.0 0 0.6 #DIV/0!

0.0 0.0 0 7.0 #DIV/0!

0.0 0.0 0 -9.0 #DIV/0!



                LINDEN TREE TOWNHOMES

MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT

WATER SOFTENERS

            WELL HOUSE             DISTRIBUTION FLOW METER FLOW METER TOTAL TOTAL PERCENT PERCENT BRINE BRINE

RESIDUALS RESIDUALS RESIDUALS CELL # 1 GALLONS CELL # 2 GALLONS GALLONS GALLONS WATER WATER SOLUTION SOLUTION

TOTAL FREE TOTAL GALLONS SOFTENED GALLONS SOFTENED SOFTENED BY-PASSED SOFTENED BY-PASSED METER PUMPED

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0.37 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0.47 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0.58 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0.61 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0.54 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0.52 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0.44 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0.41 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0.56 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0.48 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0.49 0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0.53

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0

0 0 0 0 #DIV/0! #DIV/0! 0



                 LINDEN TREE TOWNHOMES

MONTHLY OPERATION AND CHEMICAL REPORT

ION-EXCHANGE  SOFTENERS GENERATOR

           SOFTENER NO. 1            SOFTENER NO. 2                          FINISHED WATER

SOFTENER REGENERATION TOTAL ALK. TOTAL HARD. TOTAL ALK. TOTAL HARD. TOTAL ALK. TOTAL HARD RAW BY - PASS

SOFTENER SOFTENER AS  CaCO3 AS CaCO3 AS  CaCO3 AS CaCO3 AS CaCO3 AS CaCO3 HARD- METER HOUR METER

NO. 1 NO. 2 MG./L MG./L MG./L MG./L MG./L MG./L NESS 100 GALS. READING

85.5 2796200 939.6

85.5 2796200 939.6

85.5 2796200 939.6

68.4 2796200 939.6

51.3 2796200 939.6

51.3 2796200 939.6

2796200 939.6

2796200

51.3 2796200

2796200 940.1

2796200

34.2 2796200

34.2 2796200 940.1

34.2 2796200 940.6

51.3 2796200 940.6

34.2 2796200 940.6

51.3 2796200 940.6

68.4 2796200 940.6

68.4 359.1 2796200

51.3 2796200 940.6

51.3 2796200 940.6

51.3 2796200 941.1

34.2 2796200 941.1

51.3 2796200 941.1

51.3 2796200 941.1

51.3 359.1 2796200 941.1

51.3 2796200 941.1

51.3 2796200 941.6
51.3 2796200 941.6

34.2 2796200 941.6

34.2 2796200 941.6

2796200 941.6

51.3 359.1

85.5 359.1

34.2 359.1



HOURS RAN REMARKS

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

-939.6

0.0

940.1

-940.1

0.0

940.1

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

-940.6

940.6

0.0

0.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.5
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0.0

0.0
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940.6

-940.6


